The	SRI	helps	to	compare	the	risk	level	of	the	product	in	question	with	the	risk	levels	of	other	products.
This	risk	indicator	reflects	the	probability	of	the	investor	will	lose	money	due	to	market	fluctuations..

Summary	Risk	Indicator

1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7

We	have	classified	this	product	as	6	out	of	7,	which	represents	a	risk	class	above	average.	This	classification	is	based
on	the	possibility	of	using	leverage	in	the	product.	The	risk	indicator	assumes	a	5-year	investment	horizon.	The	actual
level	of	risk	may	vary	depending	on	the	investment	duration.

RETURN	SCENARIOS
The	following	table	shows	the	amount	an	investor	could	receive	over	5	years	under	different	scenarios,	assuming	an
initial	investment	of	€200,000.

The	presented	scenarios	represent	an	estimated	projection	of	future	outcomes	and	are	not	exact	indicators.	Returns
may	vary	depending	on	market	performance	and	the	duration	of	the	investment.	The	figures	provided	include	all	costs
(fees)	 associated	with	 the	 product,	where	 applicable.	However,	 these	 figures	 do	 not	 take	 into	 account	 taxation	 on
your	income	in	your	jurisdiction.

Scenarios		 1	year	 3	years	 5	years

Stress	scenario
Investment amount after all costs are accounted €170	000	 €122	825	 €88	741

Average annual return -15%	 -15%	 -15%

Unfavorable
Scenario

Investment amount after all costs are accounted €190	000	 €171	475	 €154	756

Average annual return -5%	 -5%	 -5%

Moderate
Scenario

Investment amount after all costs are accounted €224	625	 €285	335	 €362	295

Average annual return
At a 15% return 12,3%	 12,7%	 12,7%

Favorable
Scenario

Investment amount after all costs are accounted €240	500	 €360	947	 €540	00

Average annual return
At a 30% return 20,3%	 22,1%	 22,3%

High risk
Potentially high income

Low risk
Potentially low income

Key Information Documents (KID)
for the investment product Classic derivatives Algo”

Alliance Venture osoba rizikového kapitálu a.s.

IČO 07458835 Vlkova 532/8, Žižkov, 130 00 Praha; +420 704 332 40; info@alliance-vc.com

WHAT	HAPPENS	IF	ALLIANCE	VENTURE	OSOBA	RIZIKOVÉHO	KAPITÁLU	A.S.	CANNOT	MAKE
PAYMENTS?

The	assets	entrusted	by	investors	for	management	are	not	the	property	of	the	asset	manager,	Alliance	Venture	osoba
rizikového	 kapitálu	 a.s.,	 and	 are	 separated	 from	 the	 assets	 of	 Alliance	 Venture	 osoba	 rizikového	 kapitálu	 a.s.	 All